Khaled El
Kouche

Marketing Graduate

Contact

Address
Beirut, Lebanon

Phone
+96170998335

E-mail
khaled.elkouche@lau.edu

Skills

Microsoft Office

Excellent

Social Media

Excellent

Languages

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Seeking to build a career with an organization which provides me the

opportunity to improve my skills and knowledge to grow along with the

organization objective.

Education
2018-08 -

2021-07

2003-09 -
2018-06

Bachelor of Science: Business Marketing
Lebanese American University (LAU) - Beirut, Lebanon

e Honor List (12/2018)

French Baccalavureate: Physics And
Chemistry

Lycee-Franco Libanais Verdun - Beirut, Lebanon

Work History

2021-08 -
2021-09

2020-07 -
2020-09

2019-06 -
2019-08

Hobbies

Others

Accountant Trainee

InterFruits Company, Beirutf, Lebanon

® Recorded day to day journal entries

e Performed weekly accounts reconciliation, and
bank reconciliation

e Assisted in preparing financial statements: income
statement

Sales Representative Trainee

Behind Pixel, Beirut, Lebanon

e Worked In the sales department as a sales
representative for Behind Pixel's Marketing and
development Services

Accountant Trainee

Power Industry Machineries Company , Beirut, Lebanon

® Recorded day to day journal entries

e Performed bank reconciliation

e Assisted in preparing financial statements: income
statement and balance sheet

® Marketing
® Volunteering and community involvement
® Photography

e UAE Resident
e | Year valid Suadi-Arabia Visa



